
Drew (11-7,7-5 Landmark) -vs- Lycoming (7-12,3-9 Landmark)
01/31/26 at Lamade Gymnasium, Williamsport, PA

 
 

 
 
Drew 53

Lycoming 46

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 212
Site: Lamade Gymnasium, Williamsport, PA
Referees: Matt Beltz, Brian  Anthony, Joe Toren

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Drew 14 16 4 19 53
Lycoming 14 9 14 9 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Aliotta,Olivia * 34 5-9 0-0 5-10 1-7 8 3 1 1 2 2 15
11 Kingsley,Jocelyn * 30 3-8 0-0 4-5 1-9 10 2 2 1 0 3 10
04 Rachilla,Amy * 31 1-9 0-3 6-6 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 2 8
14 Pica,Gianna * 25 2-7 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 6
02 Beyer,Maddie * 23 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 3
05 Chapman,Molly 20 1-5 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 3 1 0 6
24 Altomare,Alice 19 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3
15 Reiner,Katie 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Bass,Emily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
50 Hartman,Mia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-54 2-13 21-29 9-31 40 16 5 13 4 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-5   20.00% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 1-13   7.69% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-1   0.00% 13-18   72.22%
Total 15-54   27.8% 2-13   15.4% 21-29   72.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 McCracken,Jocelyn * 33 5-14 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 4 2 3 2 2 12
14 Fisher,Allison * 34 3-20 2-11 0-0 0-8 8 2 1 1 1 0 8
04 McMurtrie,Ann-Marie * 35 3-11 1-5 0-0 2-11 13 2 2 5 1 3 7
02 Abdo,Kami * 23 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 5 3 6 0 3 3
34 Burton,Victoria * 21 1-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2
05 O'Hara,Ciara 20 2-5 0-0 5-7 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
08 Emlet,Summer 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 0 3
03 Stone,Sydnie 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Reisinger,Alyssa 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
01 Walker,Lena 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-66 3-18 9-13 19-35 54 23 8 21 5 11 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-5   20.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-2   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 2-6   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
4th Quarter 4-19   21.05% 0-5   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 17-66   25.8% 3-18   16.7% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Drew Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lycoming
09:33 MISS JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
09:27 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON

-- ASSIST  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
MISS LAYUP by RACHILLA,AMY(in the paint) 09:14

09:14 BLOCK  by FISHER,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,MADDIE 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDO,KAMI
09:14 TURNOVER  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

STEAL  by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 09:14
GOOD LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:25 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --

08:04 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by PICA,GIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:43

07:43 BLOCK  by BURTON,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALLISON

07:34 MISS 3PTR by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:14 FOUL  by BURTON,VICTORIA
MISS JUMPER by RACHILLA,AMY 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALLISON
06:48 TURNOVER  by ABDO,KAMI

STEAL  by RACHILLA,AMY 06:48
06:48 FOUL  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

GOOD FT by PICA,GIANNA 06:48 3-3
06:48 SUB OUT by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
06:48 SUB IN by EMLET,SUMMER

GOOD FT by PICA,GIANNA 06:48 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by BEYER,MADDIE 06:25

06:04 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALLISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

05:51 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,VICTORIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 05:51

-- REBOUND OFF by EMLET,SUMMER
05:44 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint) 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:39 SUB OUT by BURTON,VICTORIA
05:39 SUB IN by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
05:34 TURNOVER  by ABDO,KAMI

STEAL  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 05:34
GOOD LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:28 6-3 V 3
FOUL  by RACHILLA,AMY 05:18

05:10 FOUL  by EMLET,SUMMER
05:10 TURNOVER  by EMLET,SUMMER

SUB OUT by BEYER,MADDIE 05:10
SUB OUT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 05:10
SUB OUT by PICA,GIANNA 05:10
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 05:10
SUB IN by REINER,KATIE 05:10
SUB IN by ALTOMARE,ALICE 05:10
TURNOVER  by ALTOMARE,ALICE 04:58

04:58 STEAL  by ABDO,KAMI
04:45 SUB OUT by ABDO,KAMI
04:45 SUB IN by STONE,SYDNIE



04:32 6-5 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 04:18
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 04:07

04:07 MISS FT by EMLET,SUMMER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:07 6-6 GOOD FT by EMLET,SUMMER
TURNOVER  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
03:51 SUB IN by REISINGER,ALYSSA
03:51 MISS JUMPER by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STONE,SYDNIE
03:51 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by RACHILLA,AMY --
03:47 FOUL  by REISINGER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by RACHILLA,AMY 03:29
SUB OUT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 03:29
SUB IN by BEYER,MADDIE 03:29
SUB IN by PICA,GIANNA 03:29

03:11 FOUL  by STONE,SYDNIE
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 03:11 7-6 V 1
MISS FT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,SYDNIE
02:59 SUB OUT by FISHER,ALLISON
02:59 SUB IN by ABDO,KAMI
02:50 MISS 3PTR by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

REBOUND DEF by REINER,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BEYER,MADDIE 02:39 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by ALTOMARE,ALICE --

02:25 TURNOVER  by ABDO,KAMI
GOOD LAYUP by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint) 02:14 12-6 V 6

01:50 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ABDO,KAMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

MISS JUMPER by ALTOMARE,ALICE 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

FOUL  by BEYER,MADDIE 01:27
01:27 SUB OUT by STONE,SYDNIE
01:27 SUB OUT by EMLET,SUMMER
01:27 SUB OUT by REISINGER,ALYSSA
01:27 SUB IN by FISHER,ALLISON
01:27 SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
01:27 SUB IN by BURTON,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by BEYER,MADDIE 01:27
SUB IN by BASS,EMILY 01:27

01:27 MISS FT by ABDO,KAMI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:27 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by ABDO,KAMI
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint) 01:13

01:13 BLOCK  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

01:07 12-11 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 01:07
01:07 SUB OUT by ABDO,KAMI
01:07 SUB IN by O'HARA,CIARA

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 01:07
SUB IN by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 01:07

01:07 12-12 GOOD FT by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by PICA,GIANNA 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
00:52 TURNOVER  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE 00:40
REBOUND OFF by REINER,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by REINER,KATIE(in the paint) 00:34 14-12 V 2



00:17 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by O'HARA,CIARA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BASS,EMILY 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
00:00 TURNOVER  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Drew Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lycoming
SUB OUT by BASS,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,ALICE 10:00
SUB IN by RACHILLA,AMY 10:00
SUB IN by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 10:00
MISS JUMPER by PICA,GIANNA 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALLISON
FOUL  by RACHILLA,AMY 09:36

09:33 TURNOVER  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
MISS 3PTR by REINER,KATIE 09:19
REBOUND OFF by RACHILLA,AMY --

09:14 FOUL  by FISHER,ALLISON
MISS LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
08:48 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --
MISS LAYUP by RACHILLA,AMY(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALLISON
08:28 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
08:11 FOUL  by FISHER,ALLISON
08:11 SUB OUT by O'HARA,CIARA
08:11 SUB IN by EMLET,SUMMER

GOOD LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint) 07:59 16-16
07:32 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by PICA,GIANNA 07:32
07:32 SUB OUT by FISHER,ALLISON
07:32 SUB IN by STONE,SYDNIE
07:32 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

MISS 3PTR by REINER,KATIE 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by REINER,KATIE 07:12
SUB IN by ALTOMARE,ALICE 07:12
FOUL  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 06:44

06:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint) 06:10 18-19 H 1

06:10 FOUL  by EMLET,SUMMER
MISS FT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
06:09 MISS LAYUP by STONE,SYDNIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 06:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:03 SUB OUT by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
06:03 SUB IN by ABDO,KAMI
05:43 TURNOVER  by EMLET,SUMMER

GOOD LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:29 20-19 V 1
05:15 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,SYDNIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABDO,KAMI
MISS LAYUP by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint) 04:57

04:57 BLOCK  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:49 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --
FOUL  by PICA,GIANNA 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by EMLET,SUMMER



04:17 SUB OUT by BURTON,VICTORIA
04:17 SUB IN by O'HARA,CIARA
04:17 SUB IN by REISINGER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by RACHILLA,AMY 04:17
SUB OUT by PICA,GIANNA 04:17
SUB IN by BEYER,MADDIE 04:17
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 04:17

04:07 MISS JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --
MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
03:48 MISS JUMPER by ABDO,KAMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
03:13 MISS LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
03:09 MISS JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --
MISS 3PTR by ALTOMARE,ALICE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,ALICE 02:56
SUB IN by REINER,KATIE 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by STONE,SYDNIE
02:56 SUB IN by FISHER,ALLISON
02:34 MISS JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by REISINGER,ALYSSA
02:28 MISS TIPIN by REISINGER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REINER,KATIE --
02:18 FOUL  by REISINGER,ALYSSA
02:18 SUB OUT by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
02:18 SUB IN by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

MISS FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 02:18 23-21 V 2

02:07 FOUL  by REISINGER,ALYSSA
02:07 TURNOVER  by REISINGER,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint) 01:57 25-21 V 4
01:44 TURNOVER  by FISHER,ALLISON
01:44 SUB OUT by REISINGER,ALYSSA
01:44 SUB IN by BURTON,VICTORIA

TURNOVER  by BEYER,MADDIE 01:37
01:37 STEAL  by ABDO,KAMI
01:32 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --
MISS LAYUP by REINER,KATIE(in the paint) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALLISON
01:15 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by O'HARA,CIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,ALLISON
TURNOVER  by BEYER,MADDIE 00:53

00:53 STEAL  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
00:45 MISS 3PTR by ABDO,KAMI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BEYER,MADDIE 00:45
SUB OUT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 00:45
SUB IN by BASS,EMILY 00:45
SUB IN by HARTMAN,MIA 00:45

00:40 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(fastbreak) 00:32 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by BASS,EMILY --

00:13 TURNOVER  by ABDO,KAMI



STEAL  by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 00:13
00:13 FOUL  by ABDO,KAMI

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 00:13
SUB IN by ALTOMARE,ALICE 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by ABDO,KAMI
00:13 SUB IN by WALKER,LENA

GOOD FT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(fastbreak) 00:13 29-23 V 6
GOOD FT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(fastbreak) 00:13 30-23 V 7

00:00 MISS JUMPER by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
REBOUND DEF by REINER,KATIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Drew Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lycoming
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,LENA
10:00 SUB OUT by O'HARA,CIARA
10:00 SUB IN by ABDO,KAMI
10:00 SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

SUB OUT by BASS,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by REINER,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,ALICE 10:00
SUB OUT by HARTMAN,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by BEYER,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by RACHILLA,AMY 10:00
SUB IN by PICA,GIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 10:00

09:44 30-26 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON
-- ASSIST  by ABDO,KAMI

MISS LAYUP by BEYER,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDO,KAMI

09:19 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by PICA,GIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint) 09:03

09:03 BLOCK  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RACHILLA,AMY 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
08:37 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALLISON
08:03 TURNOVER  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

MISS LAYUP by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALLISON

07:24 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --
MISS LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
07:11 TURNOVER  by ABDO,KAMI
06:51 FOUL  by ABDO,KAMI

GOOD FT by RACHILLA,AMY 06:51 31-26 V 5
GOOD FT by RACHILLA,AMY 06:51 32-26 V 6

06:37 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ALLISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RACHILLA,AMY 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by BURTON,VICTORIA

06:17 32-30 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,VICTORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:54 FOUL  by ABDO,KAMI
05:54 SUB OUT by ABDO,KAMI
05:54 SUB IN by EMLET,SUMMER

MISS LAYUP by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint) 05:51



-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
FOUL  by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 05:43

05:43 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,MADDIE 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
05:04 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ALLISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 04:57

04:57 STEAL  by BURTON,VICTORIA
FOUL  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by BURTON,VICTORIA
04:57 SUB IN by REISINGER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by BEYER,MADDIE 04:57
SUB OUT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 04:57
SUB OUT by PICA,GIANNA 04:57
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 04:57
SUB IN by REINER,KATIE 04:57
SUB IN by ALTOMARE,ALICE 04:57

04:49 TURNOVER  by EMLET,SUMMER
MISS 3PTR by RACHILLA,AMY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
04:16 MISS 3PTR by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
03:57 MISS LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by RACHILLA,AMY(in the paint) 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
03:24 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:24 SUB OUT by EMLET,SUMMER
03:24 SUB IN by O'HARA,CIARA

SUB OUT by RACHILLA,AMY 03:24
SUB OUT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 03:24
SUB IN by BEYER,MADDIE 03:24
SUB IN by PICA,GIANNA 03:24

03:17 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
-- ASSIST  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

GOOD LAYUP by ALTOMARE,ALICE(in the paint) 03:00 34-33 V 1
02:44 TURNOVER  by O'HARA,CIARA

STEAL  by ALTOMARE,ALICE 02:44
TURNOVER  by REINER,KATIE 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
02:25 TURNOVER  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

STEAL  by REINER,KATIE 02:25
MISS 3PTR by REINER,KATIE 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
01:58 MISS JUMPER by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by BEYER,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by ALTOMARE,ALICE 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
01:35 MISS 3PTR by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

REBOUND DEF by PICA,GIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint) 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
FOUL  by REINER,KATIE 01:14

01:13 SUB OUT by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
01:13 SUB IN by BURTON,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by REINER,KATIE 01:13
SUB IN by RACHILLA,AMY 01:13

01:10 SUB OUT by REISINGER,ALYSSA
01:10 SUB IN by STONE,SYDNIE



01:10 34-34 GOOD FT by O'HARA,CIARA(fastbreak)
01:10 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by O'HARA,CIARA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ALTOMARE,ALICE 00:50
00:50 STEAL  by BURTON,VICTORIA

FOUL  by BEYER,MADDIE 00:21
00:21 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by O'HARA,CIARA
00:21 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by O'HARA,CIARA
00:20 MISS FT by O'HARA,CIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:12 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,VICTORIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PICA,GIANNA 00:12
00:01 MISS LAYUP by O'HARA,CIARA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 00:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:00 MISS JUMPER by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Drew Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lycoming
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 10:00
SUB OUT by ALTOMARE,ALICE 10:00
SUB IN by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 10:00
SUB IN by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by PICA,GIANNA(in the paint) 09:47 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --

09:33 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON
-- REBOUND OFF by STONE,SYDNIE

FOUL  by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 09:31
09:05 SUB OUT by STONE,SYDNIE
09:05 SUB IN by ABDO,KAMI
08:50 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,VICTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by BEYER,MADDIE 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

08:31 36-39 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABDO,KAMI
MISS LAYUP by BEYER,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALLISON
FOUL  by PICA,GIANNA 08:07

08:07 SUB OUT by BURTON,VICTORIA
08:07 SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

FOUL  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 07:48
07:48 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by O'HARA,CIARA
07:48 MISS FT by O'HARA,CIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
07:48 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:37
07:23 FOUL  by ABDO,KAMI

GOOD FT by RACHILLA,AMY 07:23 37-42 H 5
GOOD FT by RACHILLA,AMY 07:23 38-42 H 4

07:13 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --

06:56 FOUL  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by ABDO,KAMI
06:56 MISS LAYUP by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEYER,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by RACHILLA,AMY 06:56



-- REBOUND DEF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
06:56 MISS LAYUP by ABDO,KAMI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PICA,GIANNA 06:56
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 06:56

-- REBOUND OFF by ABDO,KAMI
06:25 SUB OUT by ABDO,KAMI
06:25 SUB IN by EMLET,SUMMER
06:17 TURNOVER  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

STEAL  by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 06:17
MISS LAYUP by RACHILLA,AMY(in the paint) 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by EMLET,SUMMER
05:36 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EMLET,SUMMER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint) 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by EMLET,SUMMER

05:10 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:09
SUB OUT by BEYER,MADDIE 05:09
SUB IN by ALTOMARE,ALICE 05:09

04:53 FOUL  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
GOOD FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 04:53 39-46 H 7
GOOD FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 04:53 40-46 H 6

04:36 MISS LAYUP by O'HARA,CIARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE

04:22 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY --

04:02 FOUL  by EMLET,SUMMER
04:02 SUB OUT by EMLET,SUMMER
04:02 SUB IN by ABDO,KAMI

GOOD FT by RACHILLA,AMY 04:02 41-46 H 5
GOOD FT by RACHILLA,AMY 04:02 42-46 H 4

03:57 TURNOVER  by ABDO,KAMI
STEAL  by RACHILLA,AMY 03:57
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MOLLY(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --

03:45 FOUL  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
GOOD FT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 03:45 43-46 H 3
GOOD FT by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 03:45 44-46 H 2

03:23 MISS LAYUP by O'HARA,CIARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN

03:17 MISS LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:00 FOUL  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
GOOD FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 03:00 45-46 H 1
MISS FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 02:59

02:59 STEAL  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
02:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:25 MISS 3PTR by ABDO,KAMI

REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RACHILLA,AMY(in the paint) 02:16 47-46 V 1

02:01 TURNOVER  by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN
STEAL  by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN 02:01
MISS LAYUP by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN(in the paint) 01:55
REBOUND OFF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --
GOOD TIPIN by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:53 49-46 V 3

01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:32 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ALLISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:25
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 01:00



REBOUND OFF by RACHILLA,AMY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:55

00:53 FOUL  by MCMURTRIE,ANN-MARIE
00:53 SUB OUT by ABDO,KAMI
00:53 SUB IN by EMLET,SUMMER

MISS FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by EMLET,SUMMER
00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:45 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ALLISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA --
00:45 FOUL  by EMLET,SUMMER

GOOD FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:45 50-46 V 4
MISS FT by ALIOTTA,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by EMLET,SUMMER
00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:35 MISS LAYUP by MCCRACKEN,JOCELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MOLLY --
00:31 FOUL  by O'HARA,CIARA

MISS FT by ALTOMARE,ALICE(fastbreak) 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALTOMARE,ALICE(fastbreak) 00:31 51-46 V 5

00:31 SUB OUT by EMLET,SUMMER
00:31 SUB IN by ABDO,KAMI
00:10 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON

-- REBOUND OFF by O'HARA,CIARA
00:06 FOUL  by ABDO,KAMI

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 00:06 52-46 V 6
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MOLLY 00:06 53-46 V 7

00:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by KINGSLEY,JOCELYN --


